Illinois law.
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Section 807.203  Experimental Permits 

a)	To best aid the improvement of solid waste management technology, the Agency may issue Experimental Permits for processes or techniques that do not satisfy the standards for issuance set forth in Section 807.207, if the applicant can provide proof that the process or technique has a reasonable chance for success and that the environmental hazards are minimal. 

b)	A valid Experimental Permit shall constitute a prima facie defense to any action brought against the permit holder for a violation of the Act or Regulations, but only to the extent that such action is based upon the failure of the process or technique. 

c)	All Experimental Permits shall have a duration not to exceed two years. 

d)	Application for renewal of an experimental permit shall be submitted to the Agency at least 90 days prior to the expiration of the existing permit.  To the extent the information to be supplied for renewal is identical with that contained in the prior permit application, the applicant shall so note on the renewal application, and the Agency shall not require the resubmittal of data and information so previously supplied to it. 
